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Liabilities 

(e) Other 

Notes in circulation 
Other liabilities 
Reserves-

(a) General reserve 
(b) Other reserves . . . . . . 
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account 

4,879 

192,947 
130,466 

G. K. FROGGATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services. 
aul0508 

$(000) 

261,850 
1,005,469 

124,355 

323,413 

$3,262,722 

Assets $(000) 
(d) Trading banks: 

Compensatory deposits 
Other 51,482 

(e) Other 139 
142,999 

Term loans-
Marketing organisations 50,000 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) New Zealand Government Securities 1,305,191 
(b) Other 7,810 

1,313,001 
Other assets 173,939 

$3,262,722 

Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on 
Wednesday, 24 August 1988 

Liabilities 
Overseas liabilities-

Denominated in overseas currencies­
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term . . . . 

Denominated in New Zealand currency­
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Allocation of special drawing rights by 
I.M.F 

Deposits-
(a) State: 

Public account 
Other .. 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts 
(d) Trading banks 
(e) Other 

Notes in circulation 
Other liabilities 
Reserves-

( a) General reserve 
(b) Other reserves . . . . . . 
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account 

1,047,990 
189,411 

50,271 

341,687 
164,445 

94 
128,338 
45,214 
12,530 

192,947 
130,466 

G. K. FROGGATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services. 
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Land Notices 

Conservation 

Conservation Act 1987 

Declaring Land to be Held for Conservation 
Purposes 

$(000) 

1,287,672 

286,483 

692,308 
999,307 
129,887 

323,413 

$3,719,070 

Pursuant to section 7 ( 1) of the Conservation Act 1987, the 
Minister of Conservation hereby declares that the land in the 
Schedule hereto is held for conservation purposes, and it shall 
hereafter be so held. 

Assets 
Overseas assets-

Denominated in overseas currencies­
(a) Short term 
(b) Long term . . . . 
(c) Holdings of I.M.F. special drawing 

rights 
Denominated in New Zealand currency­

(a) Short term 
(b) Long term 

Gold 

Advances and discounts­
(a) State: 

Public account 
Other . . . . 

(b) Marketing organisations 
(c) Stabilisation accounts 
(d) Trading banks: 

Compensatory deposits 
Other 

(e) Other 

Term loans-
Marketing organisations 

Investments in New Zealand-
(a) New Zealand Government Securities 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

Schedule 

1,556,384 
14,828 

6,251 

2,260 
15,719 

221,482 
158 

1,668,500 
7,827 

$(000) 

1,595,442 

221,640 

50,000 

1,676,327 
175,661 

$3,719,070 

South Auckland Land District-Raglan County 

4000 square metres, more or less, being Allotment 14, Parish 
of Onewhero, situated in Block VI, Onewhero Survey District, 
S.O. Plan 56240. 

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of September 1988. 

HELEN CLARK, Minister of Conservation. 

(Ref. C.O. LAN. 0016; R.O. LAN 009, 3/3080) 
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