#### **NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE**

3793

Liabilities					\$(000) Assets						\$(000)	
(e) Other				4,879	261.850	(d) Trading b Compensa		neite			_	
Notes in circulation Other liabilities					1,005,469 124,355	Other	 				51,482 139	
Reserves—				100.047	1,00	,						142,999
<ul><li>(a) General reserve</li><li>(b) Other reserves</li><li>(c) Profit and loss a</li></ul>		 nriation	  . account	192,947 130,466		Term loans— Marketing organisations Investments in New Zealand—						50,000
(c) I tell dila less appropriation accessive					323,413	(a) New Zealand Government Securities 1,36 (b) Other				1,305,191 7,810		
						Other assets						1,313,001 173,939
					\$3,262,722							\$3,262,722

G. K. FROGGATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services. au10508

# Statement of Assets and Liabilities of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand as at the Close of Business on Wednesday, 24 August 1988

Liabilities		\$(000) Assets						\$(000)
Overseas liabilities—	Overseas assets—							
Denominated in overseas currencies—	Denominated in overseas currencies—							
(a) Short term	1,047,990		(a) Short term				1,556,384	
(b) Long term	189,411		(b) Long term				14,828	
Denominated in New Zealand currency—			(c) Holdings of L					
(a) Short term	50,271		rights	• •			6,251	
(b) Long term	_	- Denominated in New Zealand currency—						
, , ,		1,287,672	(a) Short term				_	
Allocation of special drawing rights by			(b) Long term				2,260	
I.M.F.		286,483					15,719	
Deposits—		-,						1,595,442
(a) State:			Advances and discoun	ts—				
Public account	341.687		(a) State:					
Other	164,445	*	Public account				_	
(b) Marketing organisations	94		Other				_	
(c) Stabilisation accounts	128,338		(b) Marketing organ				_	
(d) Trading banks	45,214		(c) Stabilisation acco				_	
(e) Other	12,530		(d) Trading banks:					
(4)	,	692,308	Compensatory de	eposits			_	
Notes in circulation		999,307	Other	-			221,482	
Other liabilities		129,887	(e) Other				158	
Reserves—		,00.	(0)		• •			221,640
(a) General reserve	192,947		Term loans—					221,010
(b) Other reserves	130,466		Marketing organisat	ions				50,000
(c) Profit and loss appropriation account	100,100		Investments in New Ze	ealand	• •			00,000
(c) From and loss appropriation account		323,413 (a) New Zealand Government Securities					1,668,500	
		020, 110	(b) Other	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	occu.		7,827	
			(0) 01	• •	• •	• • •	,,02,	1,676,327
			Other assets					175,661
			other assets	• •				
		\$3,719,070						\$3,719,070

G. K. FROGGATT, Chief Manager, Corporate Services. au10507

### **Land Notices**

### Conservation

#### **Conservation Act 1987**

## Declaring Land to be Held for Conservation Purposes

Pursuant to section 7 (1) of the Conservation Act 1987, the Minister of Conservation hereby declares that the land in the Schedule hereto is held for conservation purposes, and it shall hereafter be so held.

#### Schedule

#### South Auckland Land District—Raglan County

4000 square metres, more or less, being Allotment 14, Parish of Onewhero, situated in Block VI, Onewhero Survey District, S.O. Plan 56240.

Dated at Wellington this 9th day of September 1988.

HELEN CLARK, Minister of Conservation.

(Ref. C.O. LAN. 0016; R.O. LAN 009, 3/3080) ln10392

3/1